COUNCIL MEETING CITY OF VERNON JULY 20, 2020 5:30PM

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE CONSENT AGENDA

- APPROVE PAYMENT OF BILLS (June)
- APPROVE MEETING MINUTES
- APPROVE CHANGES IN DEPOSITS AND ADJUSTMENTS (June)
- APPROVE ADJUSTMENT <\$50.00

MAYOR'S REPORT ATTORNEY'S REPORT CLERK'S REPORT FIRE CHIEF'S REPORT RECREATION REPORT PUBLIC WORKS' REPORT

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION: Mr. Dwayne Ramey re: current bill

OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS:

- 1. MOTION TO APPROVE awarding building demo to AW Excavations, Inc for \$18,400
- 2. **MOTION TO APPROVE** removing old drop box and replacing it with a secure through the wall vault (\$130-\$217) with installation (\$350) by Dunrite Construction, LLC (Trevor Marshall)
- 3. MOTION TO APPROVE \$(91.45) adjustment to account 468 extra can belongs to neighbor
- 4. MOTION TO APPROVE customer letters for outstanding balances
- 5. MOTION TO APPROVE separate Recreation Workshops the beginning in August
- 6. MOTION TO APPROVE adding Christina Parrish to the Recreation Board
- 7. **MOTION TO APPROVE** Paul Brewer's request for water with the condition of paying off his existing balance by the end of the year

ADJOURNMENT

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION – ANYONE WHO DESIRES TO ADDRESS THE COUNCIL MUST SIGN IN WITH THE CITY CLERK PRIOR TO THE MEETING STARTING AND PROVIDE THE TOPIC FOR DISCUSSION. THERE IS A TIME LIMIT OF FIVE (5) MINUTES. NO VERBATIM RECORD BY A CERTIFIED COURT REPORTER IS MADE OF THESE PROCEEDINGS. ACCORDINGLY, ANY PERSON WHO MAY SEEK TO APPEAL ANY DECISION INVOLVING THE MATTERS NOTICED HEREIN WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING A VERBATIM RECORD OF THE TESTIMONY AND EVIDENCE AT THESE PROCEEDINGS UPON WHICH ANY APPEAL IS TO BE BASED (SEE SECTION 286.0105, FLORIDA STATUTES SUBMIT ALL REQUESTS VIA EMAIL TO CLERK@VERNONFL.COM. IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT AND SECTION 286.26, FLORIDA STATUTES, PERSONS NEEDING A SPECIAL ACCOMMODATION TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS PROCEEDING SHOULD CONTACT THE CITY CLERK OFFICE AT 850-535-2444 FORTY-EIGHT (48) HOURS IN ADVANCE OF THIS PROCEEDING.

E-MAIL: CLERK@VERNONFL.COM WEBSITE: WWW.VERNONFLORIDA.NET